



7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

To,  
Manager - Listing Compliance Department  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051  
**SYMBOL: PRANIK**

**Sub: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015-  
Press Release**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and other applicable regulations thereto, please find enclosed herewith a copy of Press Release for the Q1 FY 2026 - Financial and Operational Performance.

The same will be made available on the Company's website, i.e. <https://pranikgroup.com/>.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Pranik Logistics Limited**  
(Formerly known as *Pranik Logistics Private Limited*)

**Anushree Chowdhury**  
Company Secretary  
& Compliance Officer

**PRANIK LOGISTICS LIMITED**

14TH FLOOR, PLOT NO. 52, BLOCK DN,  
P. S. SRIJAN TECH PARK, SECTOR V,  
SALT LAKE CITY, BIDHAN NAGAR,  
KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL - 700091

✉ [info@pranikgroup.com](mailto:info@pranikgroup.com)

🌐 [www.pranikgroup.com](http://www.pranikgroup.com)

CIN No: L60231WB2015PLC205412



## Pranik Logistics Ltd Delivers Stellar Q1FY26 – Revenue Soars 75.52%, PAT Surges 77.06%

**Kolkata, 7<sup>th</sup> August 2025:** Pranik Logistics Limited (NSE-SME: PRANIK) marked a significant milestone, with the company posting its best-ever quarterly results to date. For the quarter ended June 30, 2025, the Company clocked a **revenue of ₹39.16 crores**, marking a **75.52% YoY growth**. Profitability surged sharply, with **PAT rising by 77.06% YoY to ₹1.93 crores**, underlining strong cost efficiencies, scale benefits, and operational resilience.

### Financial Summary:

Particulars (in ₹Cr.)	Q1FY26	Q1FY25	YoY (%)	FY25	FY24
Revenue from Operations	39.16	22.31	75.52	104.76	66.84
Other Income	0.25	0.18	-	1.29	0.86
Total Income	39.40	22.49	-	106.05	67.70
EBITDA	3.65	2.15	69.77	11.89	8.48
EBITDA Margins%	9.32	9.64	-	11.35	12.68
PAT	1.93	1.09	77.06	6.44	4.07
PAT Margins%	4.92	4.88	-	6.15	6.09
EPS	1.75	1.35	-	5.85	7.54

*Note: The Company did not previously disclose financial results for quarters prior to its listing on 17th October 2024, as such disclosure was not required; these figures are now being shared alongside current results to provide stakeholders with a fuller financial overview, and future disclosures will include comparative quarterly data.*

### Q1FY26 Financial Performance:

- Revenue from Operations: ₹39.16 Crores, up 75.52% YoY
- EBITDA: ₹3.65 Crores, up 69.77% YoY
- EBITDA margins: 9.32% for the quarter
- PAT: ₹1.93 Crores, up 77.06% YoY

**Mr. Pranav Kumar Sonthalia, Promoter and Managing Director, commented,** “We’ve been building aggressively, laying a solid foundation, and now, those efforts are beginning to bear fruit. What’s unfolding today is exactly what we’ve been building for: a scalable, efficient, and future-ready logistics platform. With strong sector tailwinds in our favour, we believe Pranik is best positioned to lead this momentum and benefit disproportionately from the growth ahead. We’ve moved beyond being a traditional logistics operator. Today, we are a solutions-driven, tech-backed, client-centric partner and every decision we take is aligned with that transformation.”



### **Growth Outlook:**

Pranik Logistics enters FY26 on the back of a record-breaking quarter, **with a clear roadmap to ₹500 crore in revenue by FY29 and a targeted 40–50% CAGR over the next three years.** The company is steadily deepening its presence across untapped urban markets and Tier II cities, while driving meaningful supply chain efficiencies through smarter route planning and a more optimized owned-to-leased fleet mix. With profitability holding strong, the focus now shifts toward scaling high-value client relationships and expanding profit-led service verticals.

Momentum is equally visible on the sustainability front, with EV and CNG integration progressing as part of its long-term fleet transformation strategy. The strong start to FY26 reflects the company’s improving fundamentals and sets the stage for continued momentum in the coming quarters.

### **About Pranik Logistics Limited:**

Incorporated in 2015, Pranik Logistics is a dedicated one-stop solution for integrated logistics services. We orchestrate seamless movement of goods from point of origin to consumption, delivering comprehensive end-to-end supply chain solutions across India. We serve high growing diverse sectors including automotive, engineering, FMCG, construction, consumer durables, retail, and textiles, with our asset-light model enabling rapid scalability and superior capital efficiency. Leveraging technology and a strong partner network, we ensure high service reliability, real-time visibility, and tailored solutions to meet evolving industry needs.

Our website- [pranikgroup.com](http://pranikgroup.com)

### **For more information, contact:**

<b>Pranik Logistics Ltd</b>	<b>Merlin Capital Advisors</b>
<b>Anushree Chowdhury</b> Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Email: <a href="mailto:investor.support@pranikgroup.com">investor.support@pranikgroup.com</a>	<b>Ayush Divecha   Darshil Pandya</b> Contact: +91 81048 55515 Email: <a href="mailto:ir@merlincapital.co.in">ir@merlincapital.co.in</a>